Form PTO-1595	REC	ORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		PATENTS				
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PCBU Services, Inc. (01/17/	2005)		Name: Excelsyn Molecular Development Limited			
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying par- attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	<u> </u>	Yes X No	Street Address: a company incorporated in England and Wales whose registered office is at Holywell, Wales United Kingdom CH8 9DN			
Security Agreement		ange of Name	City & State: Wales			
Other			Country: England Zip; CH8 9DN			
	ox 1, conv	veying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
4, Application number(s) or	patent nu	mber(s):				
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/766,762 filed 01/22/200	:	new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): 6,365,380 issued 04/02/2002			
	Additic	nal numbers attach	ed? Yes XNo			
Name and address of party concerning document shou			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
Name: Carl E. Moore, Jr. MARSHALL, GERST	EIN & BC	RUN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.	: 30910/4	46ANSCUS	Enclosed			
Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 63 Sears Tower	300		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
			8. Deposit account number:			
City:	State:	Zip:	13-2855			
Chicago	IL 	60606-6357	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco			
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the original Carl E. Moore, Jr. 	documen	ıt.	Cormation is true and correct and any attached copy L Z M			
Name of Person			Signature Date			
Total number o	f pages incl	uding cover sheet, altac	hments, and documents: 5			
	~					
I hereby certify that this correspond no. (571) 273-0140, on the date	ndence is b shown below		ed to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile			
Dated: August 24, 2005	s 	Signature:	(Carl E. Moore, Jr.)			

ł

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PCBU Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address of 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1269, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignor"), assigns the patent properties named METHOD FOR STEREOSELECTIVELY INVERTING A CHIRAL CENTER OF A CHEMICAL COMPOUND USING AN ENZYME AND A METAL CATALYST, claiming priority from U.S. Application No. 09/510,882 listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Excelsyn Molecular Development Limited, a company incorporated in England and Wales with registered number 5125002, with a principal business address of Holywell, Wales, United Kingdom CH8 9DN ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the patent properties listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patent properties listed on the attached Schedule A, and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of these same patent properties.

PCBU SERVICES, INC.

Date: / 1/17/2005	By: Tu	taur Hamilt
	Name:	Victoria L. Garrett
STATE OF Colours)) SS: COUNTY OF Kasts)	Title:	Treasurer & Assistant Secretary
		ppeared <u>Withstie L. Garrett</u> , ledged that she signed it as a free act on
behalf of the above-identified corpora	ation and with a	Notary Public Printed Name
My commission expires: My county of residence: JANETTE H. GORDON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE 894296_1.Doc My Commission Expires May 3 Commission No. 20010274	Fage 1 of	SS CO. HONOLOGICAL COLOGICAL COLOGIC

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0359 I, ROBERT JOHN PIDGEON, Chartered Patent Agent and European Patent Attorney, of Appleyard Lees, 15 Clare Road, Halifax, West Yorkshire. HX1 2HY hereby certify that the attached document is a true copy of an assignment between PCBU Services, Inc and Excelsyn Molecular Development Limited dated 17 January 2005

RJP.ide-

Robert John Pidgeon

Dated this

.,

Ċ

l S day of

August

2005

÷

I

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0360

SIGNED duly authorised for and on behalf) of <u>EXCELSYN_MOLECULAR_DEVELOPMENT_LIMITED</u> in the) presence of:-

3/3/05 Depertore)

Amanda Millen Solicitar Dickinso Dees St Ann's Wharf, 112 Quayside Newcastle upon Tyne, NE91 15B

PATENT

í ei

REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0361



SCHEDULE A

Country	Status	App. No.	Filed	Publication No.	Published	Patent No.	Issued
United States	Issued	09/510,882 (09/766,762)	23-Feb-2000 (22-Jan-2001)	2001-0021519	13-Sep-2001	6365380	02-Apr-2002
Europe	Published	2001920132	22-Feb-2001	1257659	20-Nov-2002		
Japan	Published	2001561758	22-Feb-2001	2003523750	12-Aug-2003		

894296_1.DOC

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016662 FRAME: 0362

1

RECORDED: 08/24/2005